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Valley County Sheriff's Office
JAIL ROSTER Printed on October 15, 2019

NAME HELD FOR CHARGES

BALL, MEAGAN Blaine County Sheriff's Office 45-7-309 - Criminal Contempt; 45-5-201(1)(a) -
Assault, Purposely Or Knowingly Causing Bodily
Injury To Another

BLACKCROW, GERARD Blaine County Sheriff's Office 46-23-504 - Failure To Register As A Sexual Or
Violent Offender

BLACKDOG, ARIANA Fort Peck Tribes Adult Corrections

BRANCH, CHARICE Department of Corrections
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CARTER, NAOMI Daniels County Sheriff's Office 45-6-204(1) - Burglary; 45-6-301(1) - Theft

FOWLER, RONETTE Valley County Sheriff's Office 45-10-103 - Criminal Possession Of Drug
Paraphernalia - Charged; 45-9-102(1) - Criminal
Possession Of Dangerous Drugs - Charged;
46-9-503 - Violation Conditions of Release

GETNER, DAVID Phillips County Sheriff's Office 45-6-301(1) - Theft - Charged

GILBERT, LARRY 2ND Valley County Sheriff's Office 61-8-316(1) - Fleeing From Or Eluding Peace
Officer; 45-7-302(1) - Obstructing A Peace
Officer Or Other Public Servant; 61-8-301(1)(a) -
Reckless Driving - 1st Offense; 61-3-312 -
Operating With Expired Registration - Failure to
Reregister; 46-18-203 - Revocation of
suspended or deferred sentence - Charged
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HOOPS, MARIAH LYNN Blaine County Sheriff's Office 45-7-309 - Criminal Contempt - Charged;
45-8-101(1) - Disorderly Conduct; 45-7-309 -
Criminal Contempt

IRBY, CHRISTOPHER Blaine County Sheriff's Office 45-6-101(1) - Criminal Mischief Less Than
$1,500; 45-8-101(1) - Disorderly Conduct

JACKSON, DELBERT JR Blaine County Sheriff's Office 45-5-401 - Robbery

JACKSON, ROYAL Blaine County Sheriff's Office BENCH WARRANT - FAIL TO APPEAR;
BENCH WARRANT - FAIL TO APPEAR;
45-6-301(1) - Theft
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JACKSON, TIMOTHY Phillips County Sheriff's Office 45-5-215 - Stragulation of partner or family
member; 45-5-215 - Stragulation of partner or
family member; 45-5-206(1)(a) - Partner Or
Family Member Assault, Causing Bodily Injury
To Partner Or Family Member

KUNTZ, BRET Department of Corrections 45-9-103(2) - Criminal Possession Of Dangerous
Drugs With Intent To Distribute - Opiate;
45-7-309 - Criminal Contempt; 45-9-102(5) -
Criminal Possession of Dangerous Drugs -
Methamphetamine, Second or Subsequent
Offense; 45-10-103 - Criminal Possession Of
Drug Paraphernalia; 45-9-109 - Criminal
Distribution Of Dangerous Drugs On/Near
School Property; 45-9-102(1) - Criminal
Possession Of Dangerous Drugs; 45-9-102(1) -
Criminal Possession Of Dangerous Drugs

LIESE, KATHY Department of Corrections 45-9-102(1) - Criminal Possession Of Dangerous
Drugs

LOCKMAN, TYLER Blaine County Sheriff's Office 61-7-103 - Fail To Remain At Accident Scene
Where Person Injured; 61-8-401(1)(d) - Driving
Under Influence Alcohol And Drugs - 4th Or
Subsequent Offense; 61-8-465 - Aggravated
Driving Under The Influence - 4th Offense;
61-7-103 - Fail To Remain At Accident Scene
Where Person Injured
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LODGE, SYDNEY Blaine County Sheriff's Office 45-5-624(3) - Possessing Intoxicating
Substances While Under Age Of 21 (Over Age
18) - 3rd Or Subsequent Offense - Charged;
45-5-212 - Assault On A Minor - Charged

MORAN, AJAY Blaine County Sheriff's Office 46-23-504 - Failure To Register As A Sexual Or
Violent Offender

NAST, ALEX Phillips County Sheriff's Office 45-10-103 - Criminal Possession Of Drug
Paraphernalia; 45-6-204(1) - Burglary - 2 counts

ORDWAY, PRINCESS Valley County Sheriff's Office
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PERKINS, DIANNA Montana Highway Patrol 61-8-401(1)(b) - Driving Under Influence Drug
(Narcotic, Etc.) - 1st Offense - Charged;
61-3-312 - Operating With Expired Registration -
Failure to Reregister - Charged

PITKANEN, LANCE Blaine County Sheriff's Office 45-9-102(1) - Criminal Possession Of Dangerous
Drugs; 45-10-103 - Criminal Possession Of Drug
Paraphernalia

REEVIS, MARVIN Blaine County Sheriff's Office

ROSS, DENISHA Blaine County Sheriff's Office 46-6-210 - ARREST - Extra Jurisdiction Warrant
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ROZINKA, KRISTINE Department of Corrections 61-8-401(1)(a) - Driving Under Influence Alcohol
- 4th/Subsequent Offense

SAIZ, JOSHUA Valley County Sheriff's Office 45-6-101(1) - Criminal Mischief Less Than
$1,500 - Charged; 45-7-301 - Resisting Arrest -
Charged; 45-8-101(1) - Disorderly Conduct -
Charged; 45-5-210 - Assault On Peace
Officer/Judicial Officer - Bodily - Charged

SMOKER, ALAN Glasgow Police Department 45-8-111 - Public Nuisance

TINCHER, CODY Blaine County Sheriff's Office
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TRATHEN, RICHARD JR Glasgow Police Department 46-9-503 - Violation Conditions of Release;
46-9-503 - Violation Conditions of Release

WING, ROBERT JR Glasgow Police Department 46-9-503 - Violation Conditions of Release;
46-9-503 - Violation Conditions of Release

Total Records: 30


